
Pioneer Academic Athletic Conference
Cross Country Championship 

Richmond, IN
Sep. 24, 2022

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Park Tudor 21 1 2 4 5 9 11 13 21:29.1 4:57.9
2 University 55 6 8 12 14 15 16 18 24:07.2 2:15.0
3 Muncie Burris 56 3 7 10 17 19 20 21 24:30.8 6:05.3

Incomplete Teams: Anderson Preparatory, Bethesda Christian, Greenwood Christian A, Indianapolis Shortrid, Liberty Christian, Seton Catholic

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Park Tudor
1 Sophia Kennedy, 12 18:23.4
2 Lulu Holden, 9 21:26.9
4 Avi Holden, 9 22:00.4
5 Abby Moyers, 11 22:13.2
9 Charlie Hirschman, 11 23:21.3
11 Emanuela Repetto, 10 23:55.3
13 Kavya Chheda, 10 24:24.4

Total Time = 1:47:25.2     Total Places = 21

2. University
6 Emily Comparini, 11 23:04.1
8 Kelley Trowbridge, 10 23:13.9
12 Emma Laborsky, 11 24:19.5
14 Duygu Arseven, 9 24:39.4
15 Polina Nix, 10 25:19.0
16 Curran Brown, 12 25:43.9
18 Karmen Bond, 9 27:13.7

Total Time = 2:00:35.9     Total Places = 55

3. Muncie Burris
3 Sydney McFarren, 11 21:49.0
7 Beatrice Cooper, 10 23:08.7
10 Virgil Denney, 10 23:35.1
17 Betsy Rayl, 11 26:06.6
19 Aubrey Couch, 10 27:54.2
20 Lucy Hart, 11 30:36.3
21 Stella Davis, 10 31:49.0

Total Time = 2:02:33.6     Total Places = 56



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Sophia Kennedy, 12 18:23.4 Park Tudor
2 Gwynie Falcone, 10 21:12.0 Seton Catholic
3 2 Lulu Holden, 9 21:26.9 Park Tudor
4 3 Sydney McFarren, 11 21:49.0 Muncie Burris
5 4 Avi Holden, 9 22:00.4 Park Tudor
6 5 Abby Moyers, 11 22:13.2 Park Tudor
7 Anna Walpole, 11 22:15.3 Bethesda Christian
8 Hannah Winn, 12 22:22.5 Greenwood Christian A
9 6 Emily Comparini, 11 23:04.1 University
10 7 Beatrice Cooper, 10 23:08.7 Muncie Burris
11 8 Kelley Trowbridge, 10 23:13.9 University
12 9 Charlie Hirschman, 11 23:21.3 Park Tudor
13 10 Virgil Denney, 10 23:35.1 Muncie Burris
14 11 Emanuela Repetto, 10 23:55.3 Park Tudor
15 12 Emma Laborsky, 11 24:19.5 University
16 13 Kavya Chheda, 10 24:24.4 Park Tudor
17 Marie Guegelmeyer, 1024:28.4 Indianapolis Shortrid
18 Abby Etchison, 12 24:35.4 Liberty Christian
19 14 Duygu Arseven, 9 24:39.4 University
20 Ella Wall, 12 25:09.3 Liberty Christian
21 15 Polina Nix, 10 25:19.0 University
22 Makaleigh Brann, 9 25:29.9 Bethesda Christian
23 16 Curran Brown, 12 25:43.9 University
24 Clara Fulton, 9 25:55.7 Anderson Preparatory
25 17 Betsy Rayl, 11 26:06.6 Muncie Burris
26 Xin Yi Ni, 11 26:23.7 Indianapolis Shortrid
27 Natalie Carlson, 12 26:34.9 Indianapolis Shortrid
28 18 Karmen Bond, 9 27:13.7 University
29 19 Aubrey Couch, 10 27:54.2 Muncie Burris
30 Brooke Wiese, 10 29:19.1 Greenwood Christian A
31 20 Lucy Hart, 11 30:36.3 Muncie Burris
32 Ste LangergaardAnderson, 10

31:16.4 Indianapolis Shortrid
33 21 Stella Davis, 10 31:49.0 Muncie Burris


